
2022 Francis Marion University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-22   Conf: 15-9   Home: 23-8   Away: 6-11   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (377), Opp (313)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (2), Rosson (2), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Smallwood (3), Totals (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-123), Smallwood (50-54),
Davis (23-28), Hemingway (17-19), Kurent (14-15), King (5-6), Rosson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Patterson, Ashtyn .372 55-55 172 57 64 13 0 4 33 89 .517 19 22 18 0 .488 2 3 8-10 82 97 8 .957
17 Karacson, Danielle .345 55-55 174 44 60 22 1 6 39 102 .586 24 0 25 1 .414 5 3 6-7 77 6 2 .976
0 Rosson, Savana .338 55-55 160 26 54 4 0 16 47 106 .663 30 5 23 2 .454 1 2 0-0 193 4 7 .966
14 Smith, Katie .310 49-49 168 38 52 11 3 0 18 69 .411 9 0 27 0 .343 1 5 6-7 66 3 6 .920
3 Matsil, Megan .307 55-55 163 33 50 16 0 5 36 81 .497 13 12 9 0 .397 1 3 2-3 80 83 12 .931
20 Smallwood, Lauren .273 54-52 161 22 44 11 0 5 35 70 .435 11 6 31 0 .341 1 0 1-1 278 28 5 .984
24 Hemingway, Janecia .272 47-41 114 16 31 9 1 3 25 51 .447 14 0 29 0 .346 2 4 0-0 21 58 3 .963
8 Gerrald, NaJah .215 51-51 135 21 29 2 1 0 7 33 .244 21 0 30 0 .321 0 2 5-7 99 4 4 .963
18 Trautman, Grace .306 32-24 62 8 19 5 0 1 10 27 .435 6 4 16 0 .403 0 0 1-1 71 4 0 1.000
5 King, Gabby .250 5-3 8 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 31 1 1 .970
10 Moberg, Emma .225 34-28 89 7 20 3 0 2 17 29 .326 7 2 13 0 .296 0 2 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
4 King, Jayla .200 27-3 10 9 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 2 0 5 0 .333 0 1 0-0 2 0 2 .500
12 Siders, Angelle .200 10-3 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 11 6 4 .810
13 Nodine, Laurin .140 48-36 57 17 8 2 0 0 2 10 .175 13 2 13 2 .319 0 3 4-5 72 24 6 .941
1 Kurent, Casey .091 27-11 11 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 11 2 .889
11 Davis, Rachel .000 35-28 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 22 1 .968
23 Willard, Liz .000 6-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
6 Hush, Amaya .000 26-0 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
Totals .291 55-55 1500 317 437 99 6 42 270 674 .449 170 53 250 5 .380 13 28 37-45 1098 352 63 .958
Opponents .263 55-55 1416 220 372 57 9 33 200 546 .386 116 26 283 4 .327 16 43 55-63 1078 397 86 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Davis, Rachel 2.93 15-10 34 28 12 3-0 0 172.0 168 90 72 38 139 27 4 13 .256 8 15 0 6 21
24 Hemingway, Janecia 3.27 8-8 28 16 4 2-0 3 96.1 102 64 45 41 58 13 3 6 .266 5 4 0 3 9
1 Kurent, Casey 3.49 10-4 27 11 6 1-0 1 92.1 93 58 46 31 83 15 2 13 .263 2 7 0 5 13
0 Rosson, Savana 5.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 5 3 5 2 2 0 0 .313 0 0 0 1 0
10 Moberg, Emma 15.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 .571 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.08 33-22 93 55 22 6 4 366.0 372 220 161 116 283 57 9 33 .263 15 26 0 16 43
Opponents 4.87 22-33 101 55 23 8 0 359.1 437 317 250 170 250 99 6 42 .291 34 53 0 13 28



2022 Francis Marion University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Trautman, Grace 75 71 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Willard, Liz 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Moberg, Emma 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Smallwood, Lauren 311 278 28 5 .984 5 50 4 .926 3 0
17 Karacson, Danielle 85 77 6 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 King, Gabby 33 31 1 1 .970 0 5 1 .833 0 0
11 Davis, Rachel 31 8 22 1 .968 1 23 5 .821 0 0
0 Rosson, Savana 204 193 4 7 .966 6 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Gerrald, NaJah 107 99 4 4 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hemingway, Janecia 82 21 58 3 .963 2 17 2 .895 0 0
15 Patterson, Ashtyn 187 82 97 8 .957 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Nodine, Laurin 102 72 24 6 .941 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Matsil, Megan 175 80 83 12 .931 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Smith, Katie 75 66 3 6 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kurent, Casey 18 5 11 2 .889 0 14 1 .933 0 0
12 Siders, Angelle 21 11 6 4 .810 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 King, Jayla 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hush, Amaya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1513 1098 352 63 .958 34 55 6 .894 3 0
Opponents 1561 1078 397 86 .945 32 37 8 .822 9 0


